# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

500229029

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Tajinder Manku			02/06/2007	
Abdellatif Bellaouar			02/07/2007	
Alan Holden			02/07/2007	
Hamid R. Safiri			02/07/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	SIRIFIC WIRELESS CORPORATION			
Street Address:	460 Phillip Street, Suite 300			
City:	Waterloo			
State/Country:	ONTARIO			
Postal Code:	N2L 5J2			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Number				
Property Type		Number	110	
Application Number: 11626		6964		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:(207)779-1709Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:207-615-0424Email:DRH@LettersPatent.comCorrespondent Name:Dennis R. HaszkoAddress Line 1:499 Mosher Hill RoadAddress Line 4:Farmington, MAINE 04938				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		PAT 3588-2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Dennis R. Haszko		
	R:			

REEL: 018930 FRAME: 0358

PATENT REEL: 018930 FRAME: 0359

source=16P02US01\_executed\_assignment#page2.tif source=16P02US01\_executed\_assignment#page3.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

We:

- 1) Tajinder MANKU 263 Lion's Court Waterloo, Ontario N2L 6M7 CANADA
- 3) Alan HOLDEN 5013 Arbor Hollow Drive McKinney, Texas 75070-6362 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
- 2) Abdellatif BELLAOUAR 514 Goodwin Drive Richardson, Texas 75081 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
- 4) Hamid R. SAFIRI 11903 Coit Road #1106T Dallas, Texas 75251 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

#### SIRIFIC WIRELESS CORPORATION 460 Phillip Street Suite 300 Waterloo, Ontario N2L 5J2 CANADA

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 11/626,964 filed January 25, 2007, relating to, and entitled:

#### **AUTOMATIC IIP2 CALIBRATION ARCHITECTURE**

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

Assignment from Tajinder MANKU et al. to SIRIFIC WIRELESS CORPORATION PAT 3588-2 Page 1 of 3

#### PATENT REEL: 018930 FRAME: 0360

SIGNED at	City or Town	CANADA		
/	City or Town	Country		
this <u>6тн</u> day d	of $\underline{+EB}$ , 2007 Tajinder MAN			
STATEMENT BY WITNESS				
I, <u>A SuMe</u> (name c	t Cheung whose full po of witness)	ost office address is		
300-460 Philli	P St. Waterloo, ON, N CANADA	121552		
was personally presen assignment and such a described in such docu	t and did see <b>Tajinder MANKU</b> execusion assignor is personally known to me to ment.	cute the within		
SIGNED at	Richardson	USA		
this 7 <sup>th</sup> day o	f <u>Fcb</u> , 2007 Abdellatif BEI	Country		
	Abdellatif BEI	LLAOUAR		
STATEMENT BY WITNESS				
	whose full po fwitness) all Pal, Ste 300, Bichavala	st office address is is		
was personally present within assignment and s person described in suc	Juray	R execute the o me to be the contract of Witness		

Assignment from Tajinder MANKU et al. to SIRIFIC WIRELESS CORPORATION PAT 3588-2 Page 2 of 3

т - с т

> PATENT REEL: 018930 FRAME: 0361

Dat <u>Richard Son</u> City or Town <u>Farth</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2 SIGNED at this 2007 Alan HOLDEN STATEMENT BY WITNESS 1, Bryan Bell whose full post office is (name of witness) 740 E. Campbell RI, Ste 300, Richard son Tx 750. whose full post office address was personally present and did see ALAN HOLDEN execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document. ghature of/Witness at <u>Richardson</u> City or Town 7<sup>th</sup> day of <u>February</u>, **SIGNED** at USA Country this 2007 Hand Mp Hamid R. SA STATEMENT BY WITNESS whose full post office address Man be is (name of witness) 740 E. Campbell Rd. Ste 300, Richardson Tx 75081 was personally present and did see Hamid R. SAFIRI execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document. inature of Witness

Assignment from Tajinder MANKU et al. to SIRIFIC WIRELESS CORPORATION PAT 3588-2 Page 3 of 3

## RECORDED: 02/26/2007

### PATENT REEL: 018930 FRAME: 0362